# UNOFFICIAL (

#### PREPARED BY:

James Cavenagh 1011 Warrenville Rd Ste 150 Lisle IL 60532

#### MAIL TAX BILL TO:

Durante & Rich Real Estate, LLC 3824 N. Johnsburg Rd Johnsburg, IL 60051

#### MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

James Cavenagh 1011 Warrenville Rd Ste 150 **Lisle IL 60532** 



Doc# 1628716091 Fee ⊈42.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00RPRF FEE \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 10/13/2016 02:49 PM PG: 1 OF 3

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

THE GRANTOR(S), RICPARD DURANTE, an unmarried man, of 3712 Magnolia, Spring Grove, IL, for and in consideration of Ter Pollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND QUITCLAIM(S) to Durante & Rich Real Estate, LLC - 4200 Marine Dr LLC, of the City of Johnsburg, State of Illinois all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit.

UNIT 1105 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN 4200 MARINE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24969197, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE FRACTIONAL S'ECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

4200 Marine Dr Unit 1105, Chicago IL 60613

PIN: 14-16-302-030-1063

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemptions Laws of the State of Illinois.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TIX COUNTY: RICHARD DURANTE LINOIS: TOTAL: STATE OF ILLINOIS 201609016/j947.4 0-506-531-648 **COUNTY OF DUPAGE** 

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that RICHARD DURANTE, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

14-Oct-2016

0.00

0.00

0.00

Quit Claim De Page 1 of /	REAL ESTATE TRANS	13-Oct-2016	
		CHICAGO:	0.00
1		CTA:	0.00
,		TOTAL:	0.00 *
•	14-16-302-030-1063	20160901659474	1-690-177-344

Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

Given under my hand and notarial sear, this Given under my hand and notarial sear, this	
of July 2016 Chilce	
Notary Public My commission expires:  Exempt under provisions of 35 ILCS 200/31-45 (e).	2020
Buyer/Seller or Representative Date	, 2016
LORI E WELCH Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 19, 2020	
Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 19, 2020	<b>~</b>
004	

1628716091 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016

	CX.	Signature:	The case	
	4		Gra	ntor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to By the said <u>James Caver</u> This <u>20</u> , day of <u>July</u> Notary Public <u>May K</u>	nagh ly 20	Notary Public -	MCCANN State of Illinois	
0		My Commission Ex	pires Jun 4, 2019	
The grantee or his ager assignment of beneficial foreign corporation authorized to recognized as a person and State of Illinois.	interest in a land orized to do business or acc	trust is either a nates or acquire and hold that	atural person, and hold title to real estate in	Illinois corporation or eal estate in Illinois, a Illinois or other entity
Date	July 20, 2	20 <u>16</u>	(O/Z.	
		Signature:	Grantee	ar J. gent
Subscribed and sworn to		<b>.</b>		(C)
By the said James Caver	iagh			
This <u>20</u> , day of <u>Ju</u>	.ly, 2	O PEFICIAL SEAL	•	
Notary Public May	My Com	MARY K MCCANN Y Public - State of Illinois mission Expires Jun 4, 20	i 219	
Note: Any person who ki	nowingly submits a	false statement co	incerning the ide	ntity of a Grantee shall
be guilty of a Class C mi				
offenses.				•

(Attach to **deed** or **ABI** to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)